Immediately upon the completion of any annexation proceedings, Parker 
shall notify Wylie of the annexation, in writing, and provide Wylie with a legal description 
of the annexed area. 

4. Compensation. 

Parker, out of current revenues available to it, shall pay to Wylie the amount of seventy-
eight thousand four hundred fifty-four and 31/100 dollars ($78,454.31) as compensation 
for Wylie's provision of the Services during the Primary Term and each Renewal Term of 
this Agreement, except as otherwise provided in this Section. Such amount is based upon 
the costs incurred by Wylie in order to fulfill Wylie's obligations